. 308 Fquntain Circle
Huntsvﬂle, Alabama Huntsville, AL 35801

Cover Memo

Meeting Type: City Council Regular Meeting Meeting Date: 5/25/2023 File ID: TMP-2973

Department: General Services

Subject: Type of Action: Approval/Action

Resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Change Order #1 to the Fixed Price Agreement between the City
of Huntsville and Consolidated Construction Company services for the Huntsville Transit Transfer Station.

Resolution No.

Finance Information:

Account Number: 2001-54-62000-522000-CONSTRUC
City Cost Amount: $739,696.25
Total Cost: $12,849,696.25

Special Circumstances:

Grant Funded: No
Grant Title - CFDA or granting Agency: N/A
Resolution #: N/A

Location: (list below)

Address: 520 Pratt Avenue
District: District 1 O District2 X District 3 0 District4 O District5 O

Additional Comments:

Change Order #1 that includes OldCastle Block; 1HP Gate Operator; Platform Metal Cabinet; Unsuitable soils
replacement; changing brick to Cherokee velour black, and additional unsuitable soils replacement.

Huntsville, Alabama Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/12/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

Meeting Type: City Council Regular Meeting Meeting Date: 5/25/2023 File ID: TMP-2973

Huntsville, Alabama Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/12/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama, and
the Mayor that the contract with Consolidated Construction Company for Construction
Services for the Huntsville Transit Transfer Station located at 520 Pratt Avenue,
Huntsville, Alabama, approved and executed by the City of Huntsville, Huntsville,
Alabama on the 22" day of September, 2022, be and the same is hereby amended as is
reflected on Change Order Number 1 attached hereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total contract amount be hereby is
amended from Twelve Million One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars and 00/100s
($12,110,000.00) to Twelve Million Eight Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred
Ninety-Six Dollars and 25/100s ($12,849,696.25) on behalf of the City of Huntsville, a
municipal corporation in the State of Alabama to, including this Change Order Number 1
in the amount of Seven Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars
and 25/100s ($739,696.25), said Change Order is substantially in word and figures as
attached hereto and identified as “Change Order Number 1 to the contract between City
of Huntsville and Consolidated Construction Company for the Huntsville Transit
Transfer Station consisting of ten pages (10) together with the signature of the City
Council President and an executed copy of said document being permanently kept on file
in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Huntsville, Alabama.

ADOPTED this the 25th day of May, 2023.

President of the City Council of
the City of Huntsville, Alabama

APPROVED this the 25th day of May, 2023.

Mayor of the City of Huntsville,
Alabama






“EXHIBIT B”

CITY OF HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER CHANGE ORDER NO. 01
DATE: _5/10/23 PROJECT: Huntsville Transit Transfer Station
TO: ___ Congolidated Construction Company
(Contractor)

TERMS: You are hereby suthorized, subject to the provisions of your contract for this project, to make the following
chenges thereto in accordance with the attached Change Order Request and supporting documents and to

FURNISH the necessary labor, materials and equipment 1R1 - Oldcastle blocks. 2 - Slide gate operator to 1 HP. 3 - Platform metal cat
to__See attached CMRs 4R2 - Unsuitable soils replacement. 5 - Change brick to Cherokee Velour Bla

(Description of work to be done or changes to be madc) 9R1 - Additional unsuitable soils replacement.

TOTAL ADDITION OR DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT PRICE (NOTE: Numbers in perentheses are deductions),

For this Change $__739,696.25 $  739,696.25
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $ 12,110,000.00
Net total previous Change Qrders $ 0.00
Previous revised Contract Price $§ 12,110,000.00
This Change Order No. _01 ADD (BEDCY) $ 739,696.25

$ 12,849,696.25

Revised Contract Price this date

Extension of time resulting from this Change Order __ 90 (Indicate no. of calendar days).

City of Huntsville

The amount of this Change Order will be the responsibility of

This contract modification constitutes full and mutual accord and satisfaction for all time and all cost related to thiz change.
By acceptance of this Contract Modification, the Contractor hereby agrees that the modification represents an equitable
sdjustment to the Contract, and further, agrees to waive all right to file any father claims or changes arising out of oras a
result of this change, or the accumulation of executed Contract Modifications on this Contraci.

The Contractor and Owner(s) hereby agree to the terms of this Change Order as contained herein,

CONSENT OF SURETY CONTRACTING PARTIES

Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland Consolidated Construction Co.
(Company) (Contractor)

—

By e By ‘il
(Authorized Representative) (A tive)
RECOMMENDED CITY OF HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA
By

. By,
(Design WW\ (Its Mayor)
By e’ Q"Q By O

(COH Facilities Project Manager) (President of City Council)

By w&);‘u—(@ e ==l

(Director of General Services)

00270-42
REVISED 11-3-2015 LEGAL APPVD



P

iy,

n:‘,'f.’-??-zt;-,,
el BT
o

L8
.
o
i

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New
York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Illinois, and the FIDELITY
AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Hlinois (herein collectively called the "Companies™), by
Robert D. Murray, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are
set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute,
and appoint Bruce S. DENSON, Sharon E. GRIFFITH, Grantland RICE, III, Gregg A. TATUM and Thomas J. BOLE, all of
Bivmingham, Alabama, EACH, its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as
surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of
these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and
acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New
York., the regularly elected officers of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings
Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings

Mills, Maryland, in their own proper persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of
the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 4th day of February, A.D. 2020,

,
0537
Tiappaed!

.y,

ATTEST:

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

By: Robert D. Murray
Vice President

N - 2 - ",I [URY
R Te R 251 j\.J (RETARAT

By: Dawn E. Brown
Secretary

State of Maryland
County of Baltimore

On this 4th day of February, A.D. 2020, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, Robert D.
Murray, Vice President and Dawn E. Brown, Secretary of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who
exccuted the preceding instrument, and acknawledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, depaseth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of
the Company aforesaid, and that the seals aflixed to the preceding instruntent are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Comporate Seals and
the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Carporations.

[N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

CO’MQ.ZD.W, )

Constance A. Dunn, Notary Public
My Conunission Expires: July 9, 2023

g,

Wi
A 5
Ak iyt

:\'f“"\._} 4&.




EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES

"Article V, Section 8, Attornevs-in-Fact. The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President
may, by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds, policies,
recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such
attorney-in-fact to affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or authority at any

time."
CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Secretary of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY
AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing
Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and 1 do further certify that Article V, Section 8, of the By-
Laws ol the Companies is still in force.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of
Directors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary
and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attorney...Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such
facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company."

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of
Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 5th day of
May, 1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a

meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature
of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a
certified copy of any power of attomey issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect
as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WI%!EOF. I'have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the said Companies,
this o day of G i 1,

Nk

m'u'm‘

" Lo fge—

By: Brian M. Hodges
Vice President

TO REPORT A CLAIM WITH REGARD TO A SURETY BOND, PLEASE SUBMIT A COMPLETE DESCRIPTION
OF THE CLAIM INCLUDING THE PRINCIPAL ON THE BOND, THE BOND NUMBER, AND YOUR CONTACT
INFORMATION TO:

Zurich Surety Claims

1299 Zurich Way

Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056
www.reportsfelaims(@zurichna.com
800-626-4577




"EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 10/072815
CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE: 2/16/2023 CMR NUMBER: 1 R1
PROJECT: Huntsville Transit Transfer Station

OWNER: City of Huntsville

ARCRITECT: Fuqua & Partners Architects

CONTRACTOR:  Consolidated Construction Company
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR):

Material Only Cost Related to the Change In asing Oldcastle ground face block in leu of SRM produet

used on bid day
1, TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWN): $5,347.63
2. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUSTIFICATION): 0
THIS CHANGE DoesNot  AFFECT THE CRITICAL PATH OF PROJECT
3. SUBMITTED BY: -
A. CONTRACTOR Erfk Kallas Project Manager
B. ARCHITECT Les Til “  FPA

| S+*BOTTOM BECTION 10 BE ﬁLLE_D OUT BY CITY OF HUNTSVILLE REPRESENTATIVE##* |

4. INITIATED BY; s

S. OWNER'S CLASSIFICATION:
CONTRACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:
VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION

CHANGES IN PROIECT SCOPE OF WORK
x OWNER REQUEBSTED UPGRADE
UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS
TECHNICAL COORDINATION
6. THIS CHANGE 1S SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF

THE FOLLOWING TYPES:
X ,__MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY YALUE AND NOT REQUTRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING,

CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFORESEBABLBE
CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.

EMERGENCIES ARISTNG DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO

DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE,
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERR PREPARED AND
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH I8 IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DORS NOT EXCERD 10%

OF THE CONTRACT PRICE,
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND

THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH 18 IN THE PUBLIC INTERBST AND EXCREDS 10% OF THE
CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCBES.
7. THAVE REVIEWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND THIS CHANGE
. CoH ESTIMATOR
CoH PROJECT MANAGER
DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)
CoH FACILITIES PROJ MANAGER
DEPARTMENT HEAD (GQS)
AMTHIE EXECUTRD PORM DOBS NOT CONSTITUTE A CHANGE ORDER, THIN DOCUMENT 18 AN ACKNOWLEDGRMENT BY THRSE DESIGNATED

REPRESENTATIVES THAT THEY RECOMMEND YO THE CITY OF HUNTEVILLE'S CITY CQUNCIL TO APPROVE THE CRANGE IN CONTRACT
BUM, SCOPK AND OR TIME STATED HEREIN. THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL MUST APPROVE ALL CHANGE ORDERS, s

mPna>




"EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 10/07/2015
CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE: 12/13/2022 CMR NUMRER: 2
PROJECT: Huntsville Transit Transfer Station =
OWNER: Olty of Huntsville

ARCHITECT: Fuqua & Pariners Architeots
CONTRACTOR:  Conslidated Conslruotion Company
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTORY):

During submittal review the architect reguested the 1 HP slide gute operator in leu of the 1/2 HP
operator originally bid for project. Please see attached subeontractor quote as backup documentation.

L. TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWN): $1,804.32

2. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUSTIFICATION):
THIS CHANGE _ Does Not  AFFECT THE CRITICAL PATH OF THE £§

3. SUBMITTED BY:
A, CONTRACTOR

tes Ty 27,

B. ARCHITRCT
[ ***BOTTOM SECTION 10 BE FILLED OUT BY GITY OF BUNTSVILLE REPRESENTATIVES Y ]
Arelulezr™

4, INITIATED BY:

5. OWNER'S CLASSIFICATION:
CONTRACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:
VALUE ENGINEEIUNG OR COST REDUCTION

CHANGES [N PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK
OWNER REQUBSTED UPGRADE
RESEEN CONDITIONS
TECEHINTCAL COORDINATION
6. THIS CHANGE 1S SUBMTTTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND iS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF

THE FOLLOWING TYPES:
X__ MINOR CHANGE OF A MONBTARY YALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING,

CHANGES TO THH ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATID BY UNFORESEEABLE
CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.

EMERGENCIBS ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.

CHANOE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDBD FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE TOERH IS NO
DIFFERENCE IN PRICB OF THE CHANGE PROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATR,
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPBCIFICATIONS WERE fREPARED AND
THE FROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS TN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT BXCEED 10%

OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.
CHANQE NO'I' CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND

THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS TN THE PUBLIC INTEREBT AND EXCAEDS 10% OF THE
CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTBS EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES,
7. 1HAVE REVIEWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND THIS CHANGE ) PACER
A. CoH ESTIMATOR
B. CoH PROJECT MANAGER
C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER) »e
D. CoH FACILITIES PROJ MANAGER ¥/
E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS) ATl e

'ALTHTE EXECUTED FORM DORE NOT CONSTITUTE A CHANGE DRURR. THIS DOCUMENT 1B AN ACKNOWLKDGEMENT WY THERE DESIGMATED
REFRRSENTATIVES THAT THEY RECOMMEND TO THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL YO APPROVE THE CHANGE IN CONTRACT
SUM, SCOPE AND OR TIME STATRD HEREIN, THE CTTY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL MUST APPROVE ALL CHANGE ORDERS 24

L




"EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 10/07/201S
CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST
DATR: mm : CM® NUMBER:

DESCRIFTION OF CHANGE (BY GlNIRAL CONTRACTOR)

The deslgn team requested the Platform Manager's Cabinet be change to ¢

1. TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWN):

2. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUSTIFICATION):
THIS CHANGE __ Doss Nat  AFFECT THE CRITICAL PATH.QE THE PROME:

3, SUBMITTED BY:
A. CONTRACTOR

B. ARCHITECT

4. INITIATED BY: Architect

5, OWNER'S CLASSIFICATION:
CONTRACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:

VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION
CHANGES IN PROJECT $COPE OF WORK
OWNER REQUESTED UPORADE
UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS
f ﬁ’mcmncu COORDINATION
6. THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF

THE FOLLOWING TYPES:
X MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING.

CHANGES TO THE ORIOINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFORESERABLE
CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK,

EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR [N THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE [S NO

DIFFBRENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHHANQR FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATR,
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROJBCT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCERD 10%

OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THBE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERL PREPARED AND

THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH 1S IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THR
CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES.

7. | HAVE REVIEWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND THIS C
A. CoH ESTIMATOR
B. CoH PROJECT MANAGER
C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)
D. CoH PACILITIES PROJ MANAGER L
E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS) mﬂ@ilh'—h I

\**THIS EXECUTED FORM DORS NOT COMSTITUTE A CHANGE ORDER. THIS POCUMENT IS AN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY THESE DRSIONATRD
REPRESKENTATIVES THAT THEY RECOMMEND TO THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CTTY COUNCIL TO APPROVE THE CHANGR IN CONTRACT
SUM, BOOPE AND OR TIME STATED AEREIN. THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL MUST APPROVE ALL CRANGE ORDERS.*+

——




"EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 10/07/2015
CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE: 3/8/2023 CMR NUMBER: 4 Rev.2
PROJECT: Huntsville Transit Transfer Station

OWNER: City of Huntsville

ARCHITECT: Fuqua & Partners Architects

CONTRACTOR: Consolidated Construction Company
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR):

This Contract Modification Request consists of the removal of the unsuitable soils, unforeseen concrete,
and debris In the building pad area and is calculated using contract allowances and unit costs.

$224,766,00
TBD

1. TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR TO A'TTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWNY):
2. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUSTIFICATION):

THLS CHANGE DOES AFFECT THE CRITICAL PA
3, SUBMITTED BY:

A. CONTRACTOR Lri Project Manager
B. ARCHITECT Les Tillery Z/W% FPA
***BOTTOM SECTION TO BE FILLED OUT BY CITY OF HUN I'SVII LE REPRESENTATIVE##* |

4. INITIATED BY: _Lpufyvacl>
5. OWNER'S CLASSIFICATION:
CONTRACT MODIFICATION DU TO:

VALUE ENGINEGRING OR COST REDUCTION

CHANGUS IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK

OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE

NFORESEEN CONDITIONS

THCHNICAL COORDINATION

6. THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF

THE FOLLOWING TYPES:
____MINORCITANGE OF A MONETARY YALUE AND NO'I' REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING.

[ £(HAN(‘I STO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFORESEEARBLL

CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING TLIE COURSE O1F ‘F'HI: WORK.
EMERCGENCIES ARISING DURING TILE COURSE OF TIIE WORK
CHANGFE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO
DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGL FROM ‘THI; ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE
CITANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH TS IN THE: PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOLS NO'I' EXCEED 0%
O 'I'tIE CONTRACT PRICIS,
CTIANGINOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SEECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICTLIS IN THIL PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE
CONTRAC! PRICE AND CONSTITUTES LXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES,

7. FHAVE REVIEWILD, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND THIS CHANGE 0

Cotl ESTIMATOR

CoH PROJECT MANAGLR

DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)

CoH FACILITIES PROJ MANAGUR
E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS)

SAOTHIS EXECUTED FORM DOES NOI CONSTUTUTE A CHANGE ORPER., THIS DOCURMENT 1§ AN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY TITESE DESIGNATED

REPRESENTATIVES THAT THEY RECOMMEND 10 THE CIUY OF MUNISVILLE'S CUTY COUNCIL 10 APFROVE TUL CHANGE IN CONTRACT
SUM, SCOPEAND OR TIME STATED HERILIN, VITR CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL MUST APPROVE ALL ClIANGE OHRDERS, 444

OF THERROIECT

o o>




"EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 1040712015
CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE: 331/2028 CMR NUMBER: 5
PROJECT: MMM oo b X
OWNER: City of Hunzsville . . . Fo
ARCHITECT: '

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR):

Additionsi Cost for the Charokee Velour Black Brick with Instalinsion

_ S19,845,00

1. TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED BRRAKDOWN):

2. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYB (ATTACH JUSTIFICATION):
THIS CHANCGE __ Does Not _ AFFECT THE CRITICAL PA !_._j",i >

3. SUBMITTED BY:

A. CONTRACTOR Erik Kall » ¥ PiGioot Macess
B. ARCHITECT M— -__FPA

| _"SBOTTOM SEOTION TO BE FILLED OUT BY CIiY G OF MBIk R EPREAENT XTIV g ]
4. INITIATED BY; Aselsl .

CONTRACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:

VALUB SNGINBESRING OR COST REOUCTION
CHANGES IN PROJBCT SCOPE OF WORK
OWNER REQUESTBD UPGRADE
UNFORESEEN CONIMTIONS

TECHNLICAL COORDINATION

6. THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF

THE FOLLOWING TYPES:
" MINOR CHANGE OF A MONKTARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING.

CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECBSSITATED BY {RNPORESEEABLE

CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
EMERGENCIES ARfSING DUR/INQ THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO

DIFPERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIOINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH 8 IN THE PUBLIC INTERBEST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%

OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THR PLLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE FREPARED AND

THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH [8 IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCHEEDS 10% OF THE
CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES EXTRAORDINARY CTRCUMSTANCES,
7. 1 HAVE REVIEWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND THIS CHANGE -WITH ¥
A. CoH ESTIMATOR _—
B. CoH PROSECT MANAGER
C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)
D. CoH PACILITIES PROJ MANAGER /9.
. DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS) PRI EIIL =
»aPHH EXECUTRD FORM DOEZE NOT CONSTITUTR A CHANGE ORDER. TRIS QOCUMRNT 5 AN ACKNOWLEIDUEMENT BY THRAR DEBIGNATID

REPRESENTATIVES THAT THEY RECOMMEND TO THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL TO APPROVE THR CHANGE RN CONTRACT
SUM, SCOPE AND OR TIME STATED I(RREIN. THE CITY OF IUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL MUET APTROVE ALL CHANGR ORNERS, 44

P—tatt—

m



"EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 10/07/2015
CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE: 5/10/2023 CMR NUMBER: : 9R1
PROJECT: Huntsville Transit Transfer Station

OWNER: City of Huntsville

ARCHITECT: Fuqua & Partners Atchitects

CONTRACTOR: Consolidated Construction Company
DESCRIPTION OF CHHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR):

Per the onsite meeting 11/4/22, the site work to remove the unsuitable soils has proceeded as documented
by Schoel Civil Engineering and Building & Earth

1. TOTAL COST {(CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWN): $487,528.00

2. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUSTIFICATION): 90
THIS CHANGE DOES AFFECT THI: CRIT

3. SUBMITTED BY:

A. CONTRACTOR Erj Project Manager
B. ARCHITECT Les Tillery W © FPA
i
***BOTTOM SECTION TO BE FILLED OUT BY CITY OF HUNTSVILLE REPRESENTATIVE?* ** |

. INITIATED BY: _!m;,uj.,(-
5. OWNER'S CLASSIFICATION:
CONTRACT MODIFICATION DUFE TO:
VALUL ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION
CHANGES [N PROJEECT SCOPE OIF WORK
OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE
UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS
TECHNICAL COORDINATION
6. THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF
THE FOLLOWING TYPES:
MINOR CHANGE OFF A MONETARY VALUE AND NO'T REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING.
CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFORESEEABLE
CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING TIH): COURSE OF THI: WORK.
EMERGENCLIES ARISING DURING TIHE COURSE OF THE WORK.
CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERL, THERE IS NO
DIFFERENCI IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATL.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WIEN THLE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PRIEPARED AND
[HE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THIE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOESNOT EXCEED 10%
OF THE CONTRACT PRICT.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPUATED WUHEN THIE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
I'HE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THI: PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% QU T'THE
CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES.

7. THAVE REVIEWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND THIS CHANGE N
A. CoH ESTIMATOR

)
B. CoH PROJECT MANAGER S

C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)  { XAA
D. Coll FACILITIES PROJ MANAGER N AN,
[ O
E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS) I EI e,

PTIONS:

AA*THIS EXECUTED FORM DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CHANGE ORDER. TIHS DOCUMENT 1S AN ACKNOWLEDGEMEN{ BY THESE DESIGNATED
REPRESENTATIVES THAT THEY RECOMMEND TO THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CI'TY COUNCLL 'O APPROVE THE CHANGE IN CONTRACT
SUM, SCOPE AND OR I'IME STATED HEREIN. THE CITY OF HUNTSYILLE'S CITY COUNCIL MUST APPROVE ALL CHANGE ORDERS. 444



