. 305 Fquntain Circle
Huntsvﬂle, Alabama Huntsville, AL 35801

Cover Memo

Meeting Type: City Council Regular Meeting Meeting Date: 10/10/2024 File ID: TMP-4683

Department: General Services

Subject: Type of Action: Approval/Action

Resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Change Order No. 2 and Final between the City of Huntsville and
Consolidated Construction Company for Construction Services of the Huntsville Transit Transfer Station.

Resolution No.

Finance Information:

Account Number: 2001-54-62000-522000-CONSTRUC
City Cost Amount: $140,045.42
Total Cost: $12,989,741.67

Special Circumstances:

Grant Funded: NONE
Grant Title - CFDA or granting Agency: N/A
Resolution #: N/A

Location: (list below)

Address: 520 Pratt Avenue
District: District 1 O District2 X District 3 0 District4 O District5 O

Additional Comments:

Change Order No. 2 and Final includes addition of roller shades, hand dryers and a panic button in the ticketing
office; removal of additional unsuitable soils; 2” pvc conduit raceways; installation of 2 raceways with three
pull boxes for telephone/data/communication to be relocated along southern boundary of site; trench rock;
addition of structural steel to support canopy lighting above ticketing building; pricing increase to upgrade
specified cameras; trench rock quantities increase; added roller gate power; install underdrain for existing
bridge’s weep holes; fire hydrant relocation from main entrance; provide and install 2 traffic gate loops for the
existing Church Street gate to be installed after milling and pavement of entrance is complete; painting of bus

Huntsville, Alabama Page 1 of 2 Printed on 9/26/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

Meeting Type: City Council Regular Meeting Meeting Date: 10/10/2024 File ID: TMP-4683

bay numbers; addition of wireless access points; installation of four additional access controls; and provide and
install additional remote gate operators and control center in manager’s office. An additional 64 days were
added to this contract.

Huntsville, Alabama Page 2 of 2 Printed on 9/26/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama, and
the Mayor that the contract with Consolidated Construction Company for Construction
Services for the Huntsville Transit Transfer Station located at 520 Pratt Avenue,
Huntsville, Alabama, approved and executed by the City of Huntsville, Huntsville,
Alabama on the 22" day of September, 2022, be and the same is hereby amended as is
reflected on Change Order No. 2 and Final attached hereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total contract amount be hereby is
amended from Twelve Million Eight Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-
Six Dollars and 25/100s ($12,849,696.25) to Twelve Million Nine Hundred Eighty-Nine
Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-One Dollars and 67/100s ($12,989,741.67) on behalf of
the City of Huntsville, a municipal corporation in the State of Alabama to, including this
Change Order No. 2 and Final in the amount of One Hundred Forty Thousand Six Forty
Five Dollars and 42/100s ($140,045.42), said Change Order is substantially in word and
figures as attached hereto and identified as “Change Order No. 2 and Final to the contract
between City of Huntsville and Consolidated Construction Company for the Huntsville
Transit Transfer Station consisting of twenty (20) pages together with the signature of the
City Council President and an executed copy of said document being permanently kept
on file in the Office of the City Clerk of the City of Huntsville, Alabama.

ADOPTED this the 10th day of October, 2024.

President of the City Council of
the City of Huntsville, Alabama

APPROVED this the 10th day of October, 2024.

Mayor of the City of Huntsville,
Alabama



“EXHIBIT B”

CITY OF HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER CHANGE ORDER NG, 02 Rev.01
DATE: _?_/_1312_4______ | proc, Huntsville Transit Transfor Station

(Contrantr)
TERMS: Ymmmwmmmwmmdmmmmmmmmhﬂum
changes thereto in pocerdance with the stinched Change Ordar Request and supporting docoments and to

FURNISH the necessaty labor, materials and squipmivt to_ Ses attached CMR's
made)

(Deserigtion of wark to be dane or ehanges to b

mﬁ%mmmmmmmmmm Hm&mhpu@ﬂrﬁam daietions).
ORIGINAL CONTRAGT PRICE § xz,tlﬁ,pno,ou

e et 3 12449658

e Ot P PRI i T ——

Enttentaiosi of tine resulting from this Chatge Order 64  (ndicate no. of selnadat days).

The atoismut of this Chiage Ordor will bo thevespansibility of __ City of Hinitaville

Thiz contract rodificetion constitates fll sl mtasl mmmhﬂmﬂﬂmmw fhids change,

By atoeptanes of thix Contrust Modifictin, fio Gotracint hisrehy ngroes thirt the madifisation rejireseits ms equitetybe
émmmﬂomu, mwwwﬂwﬂlmmﬂi&mentmmﬂsmtnfuun
Coutreiét Modifisstions on this Codtract.

sesnilt OF Hiis ehinge, or e sccurmilation of exscdted

m&mmmwhmhy mﬂmﬂmoﬁﬂ: mﬂpﬂmnmﬂm
CONSENT OX SURETY e CONTBACTING PARTIES

Fidelity mdnmmpmafmm

Dain  October 10, 2024

The parties agree that any form of electronic signature, including but not limited to signatures via
facsimile, scanning, or electronic mail, may substitute for the original signature and shall have the same

legal effect as the original signature.

00270-41
REVISED 11-3-2015 LEGAL APPVD



ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
POWER OF ATTORNEY

XNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New
York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, g corporation of the State of lllinois, and the FIDELITY
AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Itlinois (herein collectively called the "Companies™), by Robert
D. Murray, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth
on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do bereby nominate, constitute, and
appoint to Bruce 8. DENSON, JR, Sharon E. GRIFFITH, Grantland RICE, I, Gregg A. TATUM, Thomas J. BOLE, Grace
BROWN of Birmingham, Alshama, its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf
as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertaikings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of
these presents, shall be as binding upon seid Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and
acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New
York., the regularly elected officers of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings
Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMFANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings
Mills, Maryland., in their own proper persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section &, of
the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

™N WITNESS WHEREOQF, the said Vice-President has hersunto subsctibed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 24* day of January, A.D 2024
‘wmlm

g,wﬂ'lv
/ ff;f»gﬁﬂ{f&%s f%
% K é’ W-f ";'\‘%\\

*'flmmn“# '""'lﬂmml' “man ATTEST:
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

=

By: Robert D. Murray
Vice President

Lidasn g Toumen-

By: Dawn E. Brown
Secretary

State of Maryland
County of Baltimore

On thiz 24" day of Janvary, A.D. 2024, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, Robert D.
Murray, Vice President and Dawn E. Brown, Secretary of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who
executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly swom, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of
the Company aforcsaid, end that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the seid Corporate Seals and
the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHERECF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

\\“uum,,‘

E

GENEVIEVE M. MAISON
NOTARY PUBLG

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD g

Wy Commission Explros JANUARY 27, 2028 Tty

Authenticity of this bond can be confirmed at bondvalidator.zurichna.com or 410-559-8790



EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES

"Article V, Section 8, Attomeys-in-Fact The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President
may. by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds. policies,
recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such
aftorney-in-fact to affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or authority at any
iime."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN
CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the
foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and | do further certify that Article V, Section 8, of
the By-Laws of the Companies is still in force.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of
Directors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998,

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary
and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attorney...Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such
facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company.”

This Power of Attorney ard Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of
Direciors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly calied and held on the 5th day of
May. 1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPQSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a
meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature
of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a
certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect
as though manually affixed.

WST[MONYA:‘HEREOF, I have here subscribed my name and affixed the corporaie seals of the said Companies,
this /

day of _£Tv g gl pEsL

Sy,
Oag)

w‘nltllllm Mu\!ll!m’
e Y
£ %
L TP - ™EE
g H H
’?@K ) fs
l% B
"ty %"m‘ g™

”'f}“ w'T Yy
V. ary 4274

Thomas 0. McClellan
Vice President

TO REPORT A CLAIM WITH REGARD TO A SURETY BOND, PLEASE SUBMIT A COMPLETE DESCRIPTION
OF THE CLAIM INCLUDING THE PRINCIPAL ON THE BOND, THE BOND NUMBER, AND YOUR CONTACT
INFORMATION TO:

Zurich Surety Claims
1299 Zurich Way
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056

reporgsfelaims@zurichna.com
800-626-4577

Authenticity of this bond can be confirmed at bondvalidator.zurichna.com or 410-559-8790



"EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 100772015
CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE: S0 CMR NUMBER: 1
PROJECT: Hunisyifle Transit Transfer Station _
OWNER: Cityo fﬂum;vﬂle'

s T TRy i i S o ~
CONTRACTOR: Consohda,ied(:nnstruction Compang I
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE {BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR):

Per the Revision No. 02, dated April 20, 2023, the architect hiag requested Rolier Shades, Haud Dryers,
and 2 panic bution in the Platform Manager's & Ticketing Office.

1. TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWN): L §4A¥s0
2. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUSTIFICATION): il I Ml
THIS CHANGE  Does Not  AFFECT THE CRITICAL PATH OF
3. SUBMITTED BY: g
. L
A, CONTRACTOR i Project Manager
8, ARCHITECT Les Tillery MMM : FPA

*42BOTTOM SE N TO BE FILLED OUT BY CITY OF : ; RESENTATIVE#**s 1
4. INITIATED BY: e ane

5. OWNER'S CLASSIFICATION:
CONTRACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:
YALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION

i~ CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK
OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE
UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS
TECHNICAL COORDINATION
6. THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF

THE FOLLOWING TYPES:
MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING.

CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFORESEEABLE
CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.

EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR (N THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO

DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE.
. CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THF. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH 1S IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%

OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.
CHANQE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE FREPARED AND

THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE
CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES EXTRAORDOI4 _- Y CIRCUMSTANCES.
7. 1 HAVE REVIEWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND THIS CHA /

A. CoH ESTIMATOR

B CoH PROJECT MANAGER

C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)

D. CoH FACILITIES PROJ MANAGER

E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS)

sa»THIS EXEL UTED FORM GDES WOT DONSTITHTE A CHAM:E ORDER THIS DOCUMENT I8 AN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY THESE DESIGNATED

REPRESENTATIVES THAT THEY RECOMMEYD TO THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY UIUNCIL 1O APPROVE THE CHANGE IN CONTRACT
SLM, SCOPE AND OR TEME SiATEY HEKED. FHE LECY DY HBAFSY I LES LTS r COUSLIL MUST AFPRUYVE ALL CHANGE ORDERS. *+»




"EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 10/0712015

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST
;.5 CMR NUMBER:

1. TOTAL COST {CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWN):
2. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS {ATTACH JUSTIFICATION):
THIS CHANGE DOES AFFECT THE C3B &

3. SUBMITTED BY:

A. CONTRACTOR - AR [
B. ARCHITECT Ath =
DO 3426

4. INITIATED BY:

5. OWNKR'S CLASSIFICATION:
CONTRACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:
VALUE ENGINEERING OR, COST REDUCTION

CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK
OWNER REQUESTED URGRADE
UNPGRESEEN CONDITIONS
____ TECHNICAL COORDINATION
6. THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR IIEWEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF

THE FOLIOWING TYPES:
MINOR CHANGE OF A MUNETARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING.

CUANGES TO TIE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECHSSITATED BY UNPORKSEEARLE
CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.

EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF TUE WORK.

CHANGE FOR ALTERNA CES PROVIDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO
DIFFERENCE IN FRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLA TED WEHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS TN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 0%
OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.

CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WIRCH ISIN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE
CONTRACT PRICE AND (‘DNSTHUTI:S EKTRAORD!N ARY CIRCUMSTAR

A. CoHESTIMATOR
B. CoH PROJECT MANAGER

C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)
D. CoH FACILITIES PRO} MANAGER
E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS}

s THE EXECUTED FORM DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CHANGE ORDER. THIS DOCUMIENT IS AR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY TWESE DESIGNATER
REPHESENTATIVES THAT THEY RECOMMEND TO THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL TO APPROVE THE CHANGE BV COXTRACT
BUM, S8CDFE AND Rt IME STATED HEREIN, THE CITY OF WINTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL MUST APPROVE ALL CHANGE ORURES. A




"EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 10/07/2015
CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE: . 86 @23 CMR NUMBER: 12 Rav. 1
PROJECT: Hunmulle Transit Transfer Statmn
OWNER: gl-l’unmllle _

ARCHITECT: wpa;tggmmmm ——le .
CONTRACTOR:  Canolidated Conshuction Conipany . _ e
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR):

Per the Owwars request to instﬁli ™ pvé condnt raceways in a loop fasion to all light poles for future
camera usuage.

(ol B

. TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWN): _ $3843263
TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUSTIFICATION): 0

[ad
H

ROJECT NA

THIS CHANGE does not  AFFECT THE CRITI
3. SUBMITTED BY:
A, CONTRACTOR Kallas Project Manager

B. ARCHITECT Les Tillery W—- PA

M SECTION TO BE FILLED OUT BY CITY OEF

INITIATED BY:
5. OWNER'S CLASSIFICATION:
CONTRACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:

YALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION

CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK

OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE

UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS

TECHNICAL COORDINATION
THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND I8 CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF

THE FOLLOWING TYPES:
MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDMNG.

CHANGES TO HE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFORESFEABLE

CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE GF THE WORK.
EMFRGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO

DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE,
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS N THE MUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%

OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROIECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE

CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES,
7. | HAVE REVIEWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND THIS CHANGE WETH NO EXCEPTIONS:
A. CoH ESTIMATOR
B. CoH PROJECT MANAGER
C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER}
D. CoH FACILITIES PROJ MANAGER

E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (G3)
~*+[HIES EXECUTED PORM DOES NOT CONSTITUTK A CHANGE ORDER. THIS DOCUMENT 1S AN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Y THESE DESIGNATED
REPRESENTATIVES THAY THEY RECOMMEND TG THE CITV OF BUNTSVILLE'S (YUY COUNCIL TD AFPROVE THE CHANGE IN CONTRACT
SUM. SCOTE AND OR TIME STATED HEREIN, THE CITY OF NUNESVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL MUSBT AFPROVE ALL CHANGE QROERS, +++

=

=,




"EXHIBIT A" UPDATED £0/07/2015
CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE: 10/1972023 CMR NUMBER: [3 Rev.2
PROMECT: Himtsville Transit Transfer Station
OWHER: Qigufﬂunmvi!h

ARCHITECT: Fagqua & Pariners Architests
CONTRACTOR:  Consolidated Construction Compsay
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR):
Per tae Owoer requesi instail iwo Z-ach raceways with three pull boxes for
telephone/date/communication to be relocated along the southera boundary of the site. Relocation
required due to existing power/communication infrastructare conflicts at the site entrance along Pratt

Avenue
1. TOTAL COST {CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWN): $22,318.75
2 TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUSTIFICATION): 0

THIS CHANGE DOES NOT AFFECT THE
3. SUBMITTED BY:

A. CONTRACTOR

B. ARCHITECT Lotuey ST —— "
I #*BOTTOM SECTION TO BE FILLED OUT BY CITY OF HUNTSVILLE REFRESENTATTVE |

4, INITIATED BY: T A

5. DWNER'S CLASSIFICATION:
CONTRACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:
VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION
CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOFE OF WORK
OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE
UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS
TECHNICAL COORDINATION
6. THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF

THE FOLLOWING TYPES:
. z . . MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE B8IDDING.

" CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFORESEEABLE
CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVEDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO
IFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
"THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH 1S IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%

OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND

THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE
CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES EXTRACRDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES.
7. HAVE REVIEWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMME WG
A. CoHl ESTIMATOR
B. Col PROJECT MANAGER
C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)
D. Col FACILITIES PROS MANAGER
E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS)

oIS EXECUTED PORN DOLS NOT CONSTITUTE A CHANCE DRDER. THIS DOCUMENT IS AN ACKNOWLEDGEMINT 0F THESE DESGATES
REPRSSENTATIVEY THAT THEY RECOMMEND TO THE CTTY OF UNESVILLE'S CSTY COUNCIL TO AFFREOVE THE CHANGE BY CONTRACY

IO, HTFE AN OR TIAE STATED BRI




: "EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 1040772015
MODIFICATION REQUEST

1. TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWN):
2. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUSTIFICATION):

4. INITIATED BY:
5. OWNER'S CLASSIFICATION:
CONTRACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:
VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION
CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK
WNER REQUESTED UPGRADE
UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS

—

TECHNICAL COORDINATION

6. THIS CHANGE IS SUBMYITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF

THE FOLLOWING TYPES: - —
MMCHANGEDFAHGNETARY vmmmmmmcmmmawm

) CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFOREEEEABLE
CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK,
EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE 1S NO
DIPFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE,
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREFARED AND
THE PROIECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOY EXCEED 16%
OF THE CONTRACT PRICE. .
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED. WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECTFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH I IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE
CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES,

7. 1 HAVE REVIEWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND Iﬁ ah
'

A. CoH RSTMATOR
B. Col PROJECT MANAGER
C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)
D. Colf FACILITIES PROJ MANAGER
E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS)

«+ TS EXECUTED VORM BOES ROT CONSTITUTE A CHANGE DRTER, TEIS DOCIMENT IS AN

BY THFSE DESIGNATED
REPRESENTATIVES THAT THEY FECOMMEND 70 YEE CITY OF RUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL TO AFVROVE THE CHANGE IN CONTEACT
SUM, SCOPE ANR OR TINE EYATEY HEREWN. THE CITY OF HUNTRVILLIES (TTY COUNTIH. MEUST AFFROVE ALL CRANCE URDERS »




PR

L 'NH'AL mmmmmmmmmmmk

% MWNWHHWM!M

TECHNICAL COORDINATION
6. THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR EEVIEW AND APFROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF

THE FOLLOWING TYFES:
w”” MENOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUR AND NOT REQUIRED POR COMPETITIVE STODING.

CHANGES TO THE ORKINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNPORESEEABLE

CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.

EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.

CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED POR TN THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO
DIFFERBNCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIPICATIONE WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%

OF THH CONTRACT PRICE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPFLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIPICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND

S 7HE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH 15 IN THE PUBLEC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE
mmmmmmmmmmmmmm
7. { HAVE REVIEWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND G
A Coll ESTBATOR
B. Coll PRO/ECT MANAGER
C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)
D, CoB FACILITIES PROJ MANAGER
E. DEPARTMENTHEAD (GS)

=eyRus EXECUTES FORM DOES NOT OONSTTTUTE A CHANCE DRDER. '_Iﬂ BY THEIE BENGIATED
EEPRESENTATIVES THAT THEY RECTMMEND 10 TEE CITY OF BUNTSVELES CIYY COUNCIL TO APPROVE THE CHANCE BN CONTRACT
RS, SPOTE A0S 2% TIRIT ETATMD MRS EGE, TAS CXHY OF MEMTIVILLA'S CITY COUNCE. MEET APPROVE ALL CEANGE ORIERS =




"EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 10/97/2018

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST
DATR: 19/31/2023 CMR NUMBER: 17

ARCHITECT:  Fogos & Partoars Aschiteots

Per the owner's request, plesse see sttached pricing incroase to xpgrade specified camerss,

1. TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR TO AYTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWN): $19,086.38
zmmmmumcmnmu(mmmnmh_ - TBD

3 mmmmmmmm&mm ASONE OF

THE FOLLOWING TYPEE:
MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING.
CHANQES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFORESEEARLE
CRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORE.
BMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR.IN THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE I3 NO
DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECTFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
mmmwmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.
mmmmmmmmmmmmmm

THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH 1S I THE PUBLIC INFEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE
mmmmmmmmmmmmm

sespEig EXEOUTED FOEM SOLSNOT CORSTETUTE A CRANGL GROER. THIS DOCUMENT I AN BY THESE DESIGRATED
EEPRESTNTAVIVES THAT THEY EEDOMMEND VO THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CTTY COUNCIL T0 AYFROVE THE CHANGE IN CONTRACT
mmmumn&m-mmmwmmmmmmmmmw



"EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 10/07/2015
CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

1. TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWNY):

2. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS {ATTACH JUSTIFICATION):
THIS CHANGE

3. SUBMITTED BY:

5. OWNER'S CLASSIFICATION:
CONTRACT MODIFICATION DUE T0:
VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION
CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK
OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE
UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS
TECHNICAL COORDINATION
6. THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF

THE FOLLOWING TYPES:
MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING.

A7 CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNPORESEEABLE

CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.

EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE CF THE WORK.

CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO
DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANUE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE,
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%

OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND

THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE
CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES EXTRAGRDINARTCIRELMSTANCES,
7. i HAVE REVIEWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND THIS WITE
A. CoH EESTIMATOR :
B. CoH PROJECT MANAGER
C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)
D. CoH FACILITIES PROJ MANAGER
E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (G5)
o~THIS EXECLTED FORM DOES MOT CONSTITUTE A CHAAGE ORDER. THIS DOCLMENT IS AN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY TRESE DESIONATED

REPRESENTATIVES THAT THEY KECOMMEND 10 THE CITY OF HUNTSYELLE'S CIFY COUNCIL TO APFROVE THE CHANGE IN CONTRACT
SEM, SCDPE AND DR TIME STATED HEREIN, [HE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE S LTTY DOUNCH, MUST APPROYE sLL CHANGE ORDERS. ™




e
4
35,

g -,a{_- 3

l mmmmmmanmmmmmm
1. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYB(A’I'I‘MM‘I‘KN}: _ _

6, THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND AFPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF

THE FO 'W G TYPERS:
MINGR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE AND NUT REQUIRED FOR. COMPETITIVE BIDDING,

CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL, CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFORESEEABLE
CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.

mmmmmmr&m

CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR RN THE ORIGINAL BIDDINO WHERE THERE IS NO
DIFFERENCE [N PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTEENATE.
CHANGE NOT OONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH 15 IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOBS NOT EXCEED 10%

OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND

T THEPROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE
CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES CIRCUMSTANCES,
¥. 1 HAVE REVIZWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND T
A. CoH ESTIMATOR
B. Colf PROJECT MANAGER
C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)
1. Coli FACILITIES PROJ MANAGER
E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS)
e I EXECUTES FORM DOXS 0T CONSTITUTE A CHANGE ORDIR. THIS ROCUMENT [§ AN ACKNOWLESCEMENT BY TRESE DENCNATED

FEPRTSENTATIVES THAY THEY RECOMMEND 10 THE CITY OF RUNTSVILLE'S CITY CODNCIL T0 AFFRINE TRE CHANGE IV CONTRACT
mmmmmnmmmmwmmmmmmuAMMM




"EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 10072015

('OWHACT MODIFICATION REQUEST
£t |

PATF: Lo 3y o CMR NUMBER: g
PROJECT: Hueusvatie Transtt Tranolis By 5 00 e o e E
OWNER: Eﬁyof'ﬂunmi!h e e M
ARCRITECT: Fugqua & Panners Anchitests ' s M2l i3 3 -
CUNTRACTOR:  ComolebicdConmwrionCoggpg . 1 £

DESCRIPTION OF CEANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR): _

o ‘:ﬁ,.ﬁfﬁ

l TOTA[; C0$l' (C DNTRACTOR 1'0 .\TT ”\CH DETA!LED BRLAKDOWN}
L TIMF EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS (AI TACH JUSTIFICATIONY:

THIS CHANGE __DORS A9 FFECT [HE CRITH OF THE PROIECT -
3. SUBMITTED BY: v
A, PONTRALTOR I'ro_[ect Mianager

B. A.Rﬁlll ECT Les I‘illely

... VALUE ENGINEERRNG OR COST REDUCTION
ﬁ 'CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK
OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE
UNFORESEEN CONDTITONS
TECHNICAL COORDINATION
§. THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND AFFROVAL AND I8 CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF

THE FOLLOWING TYPES:
x MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING,

. CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECHSSITATED BY UNFORESEEABLE
CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
CHANGE POR ALTERNATES FROVIDED FOK IN THE ORIGINAL SIDDINO WHERE THERE IS NO
DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE
CHANGE NOT CONTEMELATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROFECT WAS BID AND WHICH I5 IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%

OF THE CONTRACT FPRICE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECEFICATIONS WERE FREPARED AND

THE PROIECT WAS BID AND WHICH {8 T¥ THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE
mmmmmmmmmm
7. [HAVE REVIEWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND THIS NG W Me %
A. CoH BSTIMATOR
B. Coll PROJECT MANAGER
C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)
D. CoHl FACILITIES PROJ MANAGER
E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS)

s RIS EXRCUTED FORM BOES NOT CONSITIUIE A CHANGE ORDER. THIS BOCUMENT I AN BY THEE PESIGMATED
EEPERSENTATIVES THAT THEY RECORMMENS TO THE CTYY OF MINTIVALLE'S CITY QOUNCEL. TO APPROVE THE CHARGE I OONTRALT
SUM, SODPE AN OR TIME STATES NENER. THE CITY OF RUNTSVILLE'S CITY OOUNCIL MUST AFPPROVE ALY, CEANCE QRBEERS. =+

UL




"EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 10/072015
CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE: 4972024 CMR NUMBER: 2t

1. TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWN):

2. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUSTIFICATION):
THIS CHANGE TBD AFFECT THE

3. SUBMITTED BY:
A. CONTRACTOR

5, OWNER'S CLASSIFICATION:
CONTRACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:
VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION
CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK
OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE
UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS
TECHNICAL COORDINATION

6. THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND [S CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF

THE FOLLO G TYPES:
MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETTIIVE BIDDING.
CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED 8Y UNFORESEEABLE

CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
EMERGENCTES ARTSING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO

DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE,
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%

OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND

THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE
CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES.
7. 1 HAVE REVIEWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND THIS ‘10 EXCEPTIONS:
A. CoH ESTIMATOR
B. CoH PROJECT MANAGER
C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)
D. CoH FACILITIES PROJ MANAGER
E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS)

wo+THIS EXECUTED FORM DOES NOT CONSTITITE A CHANGE ORDER. THIS DOCUMENT 15 AN ACKXNOWLEDGEMENT DY THESE DESIGNATED
REPRESENTATIVES THAT THEY RECOMMEND TG THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL TO APPROVE THE CHANGE IN CONTRALT
SEM, SCOME AND OR TINE STATED HEREIN, THE CITY OF GUNTSVILLES CITY COUNCIL MUST APPROVE ALL CHANGE ORDERS. =




"EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 10/07/2015

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST
DATE: e R s L CMR NUMBER; TN Y
PROJECT: Yuntsville Teensit Tromasfor Satice L o o T TR SR
OWNER: Eity of Bunteville - . M Ny R, 3
ARCHITECT: m&rmam SRR | R s 9

&4

Mcie“”hﬂﬂ] raffic gate wfwmmmmmuummm
I 3¥ uﬂllllugud ps-.m-rmmmli_':'._ nplet

1. TOTAL COST (conmmon TO ATTACH DETAILED BREAK.DOWN): .. S\EwEs -

2. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUSTIFICATION): ; N/, 3
THIS CHANGE DOES NOT AFFECT ]

3. SUBMITTED BY:

A. CONTRACTOR

4 INTIATEDBY: _ Loger
5. OWNER'S CLASSIFICATION:
CONTRACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:
ALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION

CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK
DWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE
UNFORBESEEN CONDITIONS

TECHNICAL COORDINATION

. THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF

THE FOLLOW’NG TYPES:
MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETTYIVE BIDDING.

CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFORESEEABLE
CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.

EMERGENCIES ARISTNG DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.

CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR [N THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO
DEFEERENCE IM PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN T'HE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH (8 IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%
OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.

CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS (0% OF THE
CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES EXTRAOR] m RY CIRCUMSTANCES.

A. CoH ESTIMATOR

B. CoH PROJECT MANAGER

C. DEPARTMENT HEAD {CUSTOMER)
D. CoH FACILITIES PROI MANAGER
E DEPARTMENT HEAD {(GS)

+++THIS EXECUTED FORM DOES NOT CONSTIHTUTE A CHANGE ORDER. TRAES DGUUMENT 1S AN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY THESE DESIGNATED
REPRESENTATIVES THAT THEY RECOMMEND TO THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL TO AFPROVE THE CHANGE IN CONTRACT
SUM, SCOPE AND OR TIME STATED HEREIN. THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S C1TY COUNCIL MUST APPROVE ALL CHANGE ORDERS, '




"EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 10/0772015
CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE: 51712024 CTMRE NUMBER: 2
PROJECT: Hunisville Transit Transfer Station
OWNER: City of Huntgville

ARCHITECT: Fugas & Pzriners Archileots
DBESCRIFTION CF CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR):

Per the owner's request, our subcontractor will paint the 6* bus bay sambers s specitied in the attached
backup documentation.

$3,932.50

1. TOTAL COST(CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWN):

2. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUSI'II"[CAI'!ON):
THIS CHANGE DOES AFFECT THE CRITICY g ¥

SUBMITTED BY:

4. INITIATED BY:

5. OWNER'S CLASSIFICATION:
CONTRACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:
Y ALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION

CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK
OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE
UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS
TECHNICAL COORDINATION
THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APFROVAL AND 1S CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF

THE FOLLOWING TYPES:
iﬁ MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING.

CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFORESEEASLE

CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.

EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.

CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO
DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND

THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%

OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND

THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH 1S IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE
CONTRACY PRICE AND CONSTITUTES EXTRAORD!NARY ClRCUMS‘l‘ANCES

7. 1HAVE REVIEWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND T4
A CoH ESTIMATOR -
B. CoH PROJECT MANAGER
C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)
D. CoHl FACILITIES PRO! MANAGER
E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS)

seTHIS EXECLTED FORM DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CHANGE ORDER. THIS DOCUMENT 53 AN
HEPRESENTA HIVES THAT THEY RECOMMEND F0 SHE (ITY OF HURISVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL rO AFPROVE [HE CHANGE IN OONTRACY

S, SCOPE AND OR TIME STATED MERELN. THE CIVY OF MUNTSYILLE'S CITY COUNCH. MUST APPROVE ALL CHANGE QRDERS.

ai4.¢_‘

BY THESK DESIGNATED




"EXHIBIT A" UFDATED 100772015

L mmwmmmanmmmm
2. TIVGS EXTENSION IN CALENDAR BAYS (ATTACH JISTE i

i mmmmmmmm&m mct.mmnmmw

THE FOLLOWING TYPES)

3 MRNGETHANGE OF A MONETARY VACUE ANDNOT REQUIRED FOR COMSETTIIVE RISDING,
CHANGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECRSSITATED BY UNFORBSEEABLE
CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.

EMERGENCIES ARETING IURENG TEE COURSE OF 168 WORK,

CHANGE FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE QRIGINAL BEIDING WHERE THERE 1§ NO
DIFFERENCE IN PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE GEYGINAY BEST 3ID ON THE ALTERNATE,
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANE AND SPECIICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROJECT WAS B> AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%
OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.

CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE FLANS AND SPECIPICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND

THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH 1§ [N THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCREDS 18% OF THE
CONTRACT PRICE AND CONSTITUTES EXTREAORIINAEY CHRCUMSTANCES.
7. [HAVE REVIEWED, DNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND THR ANGE WETH NO EXCEPTIONS:
A. Col ERTIMATOR :
B. Col PROTECT MANAGER
C. DEFARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)
D. GoH FACILITIES PROY MANAGER
E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (GS) poitic _
SEPRASENTATIVES THAT TREY RECOMMEND TO TEE CITY OF EINTSVILENECINY COUNCE, I ANROVE THE CHARGE BN (CONTRALY
ST, SEXNIR AND OR TEWE STATED EERRIN, THE CITY OF BUNTSVILLE'ECTIY COUSCN. SUST AFIRGVE ALL. CEANTY, QURNS s

|




"EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 100772015

LMMMmAﬂ@mmm % 51,58
zmﬂmmmmvsmmmm - ' " '

mmm
& mmummmmm&mmmnmw

: mmwnmmvmmmmmmm

CHANGES 7 THE ORMGRIAL CONTBACT NECESSYTATED BY UNFOREEESARLE
CIRCUMETANCES ARISRNG DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORE.
EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WOBRK.
CHANGE FOR, ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR tN THE GRIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO
DIFFERENCE IV PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTHRNATE,
THE FROIECT WAS S AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOER NOT EXCEED 10%
OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.

THE PROJECT WAS DD AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE

mmmmmmmmm

lll

8. CoH PROIECT MANAGER

C. DEFARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)
D. Colf FACILITIER PROJ MANAGER
E. DEPARTMENT HEAD (OS5}

mmmmmmmm mmammwmm
mmmmw THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CYTY DODNCR. T0 AMFRUVE THE CHANCE IN PONTRACT




UPDATED 18072m5

DESCHIPTION OF CHANGE @V GENERAL GONTRALYAR

mmwmmmm%gﬁmnm&mmsamﬂmm

1. TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETARED BREARDOWN):
2. TIME EXTENSION E¥ CALERDAR BAYS (ATTACH JUSTIFICATION):

THIS CHANGE BOES NOT AFFECT THE CRITICALRATS
3. SUBMITTED BY:

& THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED §OR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND I8 CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF
mmm
mmwmmvmmmmmmmmwsmm
CHANCGES TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY UNFORESEEABLE
- CIBCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSS OF YHE WORK.
e EADIRGENCIRS ARIEING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
CHANGE FOR ALTERNAYES PROVIDED FOR 1N THE ORFINAL, BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO
DIFFERENCE IN FRICE OF THE CHANOE FIOM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALYERNATE.
CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLAT EIY WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WEICH 15 IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCHED 10%
OF THE CONTRADT PRICE.
THE PROJECT WAS BIEY AND WHICH IS IN THE PUSLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE

mmmmmmm

S THIE EXECUTID FORM DOVS NOT CONFISTUTE A CUANGE OSDER. THIN DOCTRII F AN ACKNDWLIDGINENT 5Y THE SISONATED
BERSOISENTATIVES TIAY THEY EEOUNMNED TG THE CITY OF RUNTSVILLEYS CITY COUNCIL TO APPRUVE THE CREANGS IV CONTRALT
SONE, SODEE AND- DR VIME STATED BRENEN. THIE CITY O RUNTIVILLITY (7Y DOUNCL SUST AVFROVE ALY, CRANGE OINERE



"EXHIBIT A" UPDATED 10/07/2015
CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST

DATE: /1372024 CMR NUMBER: 27
PROJECT: Funtsville Travsit Trensfer Sistion ;
OWNER: ity of Huntaville

CONTRACTOR:  (Consalidsted Constroction Company
DESCRIPTION OF CEANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR):

Provide sud [ostall Additions! Remate Gate Operntors ad Add a Control Cester by the Piatform
Munager's (ffice

1. TOTAL COST {CONTRACTOR TO ATTACH DETAILED BREAKDOWN): _ $20,076.01
2. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS (ATTACH JUSTIFICATION): ol g
THIS CHANGE _ TBD _ AFFECT THE CRITICAL PATH OF THE PRRJECT

3. SUBMITTED BY: - , ;
B. ARCHITECT Les Titeey (27 AW —— A
[ =% 0T70M SECTION TO BE 1] LLED OUT BY CITY OF BUNTSVILLE T,
4. INTIATEDBY: _Jgwin—
5. OWNER'S CLASSIFICATION:
CONTRACT MODIFICATION DUE TO:

VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REBUCTION
CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK
1~ OWNER REQUESTED UPGRADE
UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS
6. ‘THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF

THE FOLLOWING TYPES:
MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE AND NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING.

CHANGES TO THE DRIGINAL CONTRAUT NECESSITATED BY UNFORESEEABLE

CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.

EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.
wamumuasmwmmmmmomﬁmnambmﬁ WHERE THERE I$ NO
DIFFERENCE [N PRICE OF THE CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE ALTERNATE.

o CHANGE NDT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND

THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10%

OF THE CONTRACT PRICE.

CHANGE NOT CONTEMPLATED WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND

THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH 1S IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST AND EXCEEDS 10% OF THE

7. 1 BAVE REVIEWED, UNDERSTAND AND RECOMMEND
A, CoH ESTIMATOR
B. CoH PROJECT MANAGER
C. DEPARTMENT HEAD (CUSTOMER)
D. CoHFACILITTES PROT MANAGER
£. DEPARTMENT HEAD (GB8)

+*eTH1S EXECUTED FORM DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CHANGE ORDER. THIS POCUMENT I8 AN AC BY THESE DESIGNATED
REPRESENTATIVES THAT THEY RECOMMENRD TO THE CITY OF HUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCIL T0 APFROVE THE CHANGE IN CONTRACT

SUM, SCOPE AND DR YIME STATED HZREIN. THE CITY OF RUNTSVILLE'S CITY COUNCH, MUST APPROVE ALL CHANGE ORDERS. ™




